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Attachment #5
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH STANDARDS BOARD

CSO Article 15, Cranes & Derricks in Construction
Advisory Committee Roster

	Ralph Armstrong, Safety Officer
IBEW Local 1245
30 Orange Tree Circle
Vacaville, CA 95687
707 452-2700x2738
rma1@ibew1245.com
	Michael Battaini, Co-President
Sheedy Crane
P.O.Box 77004
San Francisco, CA 94107
415 648-7171x6646
mbattaini@sheedycrane.com

	Kevin Bland, Counsel representing CFCA
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C.
695 Town Center Drive, Suite 1500
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
714 800-7935
kevin.bland@ogletreedeakins.com
	Brad Closson, Principal
CRAFT Forensic Services
1057 Calle Mesita
Bonita, CA 91902
619 737-9563
bclosson@craftforensic.com

	Michael Donlon, Senior Engineer
Division of Occupational Safety & Health
2211 Park Towne Circle, Suite #4
Sacramento, CA 95825
916 574-2517
mdonlon@dir.ca.gov
	Victor Esparza, Safety Representative
Operating Engineers Local Union No. 12
3935 Normal St.
San Diego, CA 92103
619 295-3186
vesparzasafetyman@hotmail.com

	Marti Fisher, Legislative Advocate
Cal Chamber
1215 K Street, Ste 1400
Sacramento, CA 95814
916 444-6670
Marti.fisher@calchamber.com
	Joel Foss, Principal Safety Engineer
Division of Occupational Safety & Health
2000 E. McFadden Ave. Suite 203
Santa Ana, CA 92705
714 567-7142
jfoss@dir.ca.gov

	Gerald R. Fulghum CSP, 

Laborers International Union of North America
3141 Mountain View Ave.
Sacramento, CA 95821
916 481-1421
grfulghum@msn.com
	Dave Harrison, Director of Safety
Operating Engineers Local Union No. 3
2540 N. Watney Way
Fairfield, CA 94533
707 429-5008
dharrison@oe3.org

	Bob Hornauer CSP, Manager, California Affairs
NCCCO
P.O. Box 1009
Twain Harte, CA 95321
209 586-4600
bhornauer@nccco.org
	Jim Jacobs, Crane Representative
Operating Engineers Local Union No. 3
2540 N. Watney Way
Fairfield, CA 94533
707 429-5008
jjacobs@oe3.org

	Greg McClelland, Director of Safety
CIEC/DCIW Safety Institute
3300 Douglas Blvd., Ste 170
Roseville, CA 95661
916 784-9172
gmcclelland@surewest.net
	Ron Myers, Business Agent
Laborers International Union of North America
11135 Trade Center Drive, # 100
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
916 446-3622
anovey@liuna.org

	Larry Pena, Mgr Corporate Safety Policy & Regulations
Southern California Edison Co.
1218 South 5th Ave
Monrovia, CA 91016
626 462-2561
penaln@sce.com
	Greg Peters, Compliance & Business Development
Specialty Crane & Rigging
1555 E. Betteravia Rd.
Santa Maria, CA 93454
805 922-8396
gregp@specialtycrane.net

	Chris Porter, 

IBEW Local 47
600 N. Diamond Bar Blvd.
Diamond Bar, CA 91765
909 860-4239
cporter@ibew47.org
	Louis Renner, Mgr Safety Engineering & Health Services
Pacific Gas & Electric
77 Beale St, Mail Code B23H
San Francisco, CA 94105
415 973-7470
lpr3@pge.com

	Hank Rivera, 

International Line Builders
2950 Rubidoux Blvd.
Riverside, CA 92519
951 682-2982
hrivera@ilbinc.com
	Ryan Ringelman, Assistant General Attorney
BNSF
2500 Lou Menk Dr.
Ft. Worth, TX 76131
817 352-2342
Ryan.Ringelman@BNSF.com

	Peter Robertson, Sr. Safety Officer
CalTrans
1616-29th St
Sacramento, CA 95816
916 227-6424
peter.robertson@dot.ca.gov
	Brian Silbernagel, Corporate Safety Director
Morrow Equipment Co., LLC
P.O. Box 3306
Salem, OR 0
503 585-5721x560
bsilbernagel@morrow.com

	Kate Smiley, Mgr., Safety, Health & Regulatory Services
Associated General Contractors of California
3095 Beacon Boulevard
West Sacramento, CA 95691
916 371-2422
SmileyK@AGC-CA.org
	Jeremy Smith, Legislative Director
State Building & Construction Trades Council
1225-8th Street, Suite 375
Sacramento, CA 95814
916 443-3302x35
jsmith@sbctc.org

	Bill Taylor, President, South Chapter
PASMA
201 S. Anaheim Blvd, Ste 503
Anaheim, CA 92805
714 765-4399
btaylor@anaheim.net
	Elizabeth Treanor, Director
Phylmar
P.O. Box 660912
Sacramento, CA 95866
916 486-4415
etreanor@phylmar.com

	Michael Vlaming, Executive Director
Crane Owners Association, Inc.
447 Georgia Street
Vallejo, CA 0
707 552-6040
mjv@craneowners.org
	Christopher Walker, Senior Policy Advisor
CAL SMACNA c/o Nossaman LLP
915 L Street, Ste 1000
Sacramento, CA 95814
916 442-8888
cwalker@nossaman.com

	Bruce Wick, 

CalPASC
1150 Brookside Ave, Suite Q
Redlands, CA 92373
909 793-9932
bwick@calpasc.org
	Philip Yow, Senior Safety Engineer
Division of Occupational Safety & Health
2000 E. McFadden Ave. Suite 203
Santa Ana, CA 92705
714 567-7142
pyow@dir.ca.gov
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